
HANDICAP

2024-01-26

Día:

Fecha:

Torneo:

Campo:
LIGA DE INVIERNO 3 JORNADA

HERCULES

Ida/
Vuelta

1 / 1

Pos. Jugador Club
Stabl.
Neto

HCP
Juego

WHS
Exac

(20:25)1 Liñeira Gonzalez,J/Liñeira Piñ HERCULES 20,0 45 45
Liñeira Gonzalez,Jose Luis (20) + Liñeira Piñeiro,Jose (25)

(20:22)2 Iglesias Souto,C/Luaces de La HERCULES 9,7 22 42
Luaces de La Herran,Santiago (10) + Iglesias Souto,Carlos (12)

(17:23)3 Lopez Lopez,A/Castro RodriguezHERCULES 13,4 30 40
Lopez Lopez,Alvaro (13) + Castro Rodriguez,Jose Manuel (17)

(19:21)4 Abad Bujan,A/Carcacia Estrada, HERCULES 13,1 30 40
Carcacia Estrada,Vicente Javier (13) + Abad Bujan,Antonio Luis (17)

(20:20)5 Gomez Rey,G/Lopez Fernandez,LHERCULES 15,8 36 40
Gomez Rey,Gonzalo (15) + Lopez Fernandez,Luis (21)

(24:16)6 Alvarez Corvaia,A/Huertas Fort Federación Gall 24,6 55 40
Alvarez Corvaia,Ariel Alberto (25) + Huertas Fortes,Trinidad (30)

(17:22)7 Garcia Gomez,M/Garcia Hermida,HERCULES 15,1 34 39
Garcia Hermida,Ricardo (14) + Garcia Gomez,Maria Carmen (20)

(18:21)8 Pernas Alonso,I/Rogel Daparte, HERCULES 18,0 40 39
Rogel Daparte,Emilio (18) + Pernas Alonso,Ines (22)

(19:20)9 Gonzalez Garcia,M/Monteagudo FHERCULES 24,0 52 39
Monteagudo Fernandez,Auria (21) + Gonzalez Garcia,Maria del Carmen (31)

(18:20)10 Lamas Otero,J/Sanchez Puente,JHERCULES 18,4 41 38
Lamas Otero,Juan Manuel (19) + Sanchez Puente,Josefa (22)

(16:22)11 Rodriguez Fernandez,J/Lopez FePADERNE 36,1 62 38
Lopez Fernandez,Blas (31) + Rodriguez Fernandez,Javier (31)

(15:22)12 Pajon Fernandez,M/Landeira CanHERCULES 12,5 28 37
Pajon Fernandez,Maria Teresa (13) + Landeira Canedo,Teresa (15)

(14:23)13 Mejia Lux,D/Rial Gonzalez,I HERCULES 28,5 54 37
Mejia Lux,David (23) + Rial Gonzalez,Iago (31)

(17:19)14 Bello Velo,T/Garcia Bouzas,J HERCULES 10,5 25 36
Garcia Bouzas,Juan Roberto (9) + Bello Velo,Tomas (16)

(16:19)15 Vazquez Perez,C/Seoane PereiroHERCULES 14,9 34 35
Seoane Pereiro,Jesus (16) + Vazquez Perez,Camilo (18)

(21:14)16 Sanchez Perez,J/Lorenzo Tome,JHERCULES 26,0 53 35
Sanchez Perez,Juan Antonio (19) + Lorenzo Tome,Juana (34)

(19:15)17 de La Iglesia Lopez,I/de La Ig HERCULES 7,7 18 34
de La Iglesia Lopez,Iago (8) + de La Iglesia Rodriguez,Fernando (10)

(16:18)18 Castro Varela,A/Saavedra Ricoy LA CORUÑA 15,0 34 34
Saavedra Ricoy,Carlos (14) + Castro Varela,Angel Ramon (20)

(17:17)19 Ruppen Pardo,F/Suarez Dono,DHERCULES 15,6 36 34
Suarez Dono,Domingo Antonio (15) + Ruppen Pardo,Fernando (21)

(17:17)20 Ageitos Becerra,J/Coutado MendHERCULES 26,4 59 34
Ageitos Becerra,Jose Luis (29) + Coutado Mendez,Abel Alfredo (30)

(16:18)21 de Pablos Garcia,P/de Pablos V HERCULES 26,8 60 34
de Pablos Garcia,Pablo (29) + de Pablos Veiga,Alberto (31)

(18:16)22 Vazquez Fente,A/Mouriz Lopez,PTORRE HERCULES 32,8 62 34
Vazquez Fente,Alejandro (31) + Mouriz Lopez,Pablo Alfonso (31)

(17:15)23 Fernandez Ares,M/Nogueira AlvaHERCULES 13,8 31 32
Fernandez Ares,Miguel (14) + Nogueira Alvarez,Jose Juan (17)

(17:15)24 Nuñez Rodriguez,L/Andrade TempHERCULES 15,0 34 32
Nuñez Rodriguez,Luis (10) + Andrade Temprano,Antonio (24)

(15:17)25 Ferreiro Broz,J/Curras Penas,F HERCULES 18,7 42 32
Ferreiro Broz,Jose (19) + Curras Penas,Fernando (23)
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HANDICAP
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Fecha:

Torneo:

Campo:
LIGA DE INVIERNO 3 JORNADA

HERCULES
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1 / 1
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Stabl.
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(16:14)26 Seijo Lopez,I/Robles Ferreras, HERCULES 23,8 51 30
Seijo Lopez,Irene (23) + Robles Ferreras,Begoña (28)
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SCRATCH

2024-01-26

Día:

Fecha:

Torneo:

Campo:
LIGA DE INVIERNO 3 JORNADA

HERCULES

Ida/
Vuelta

1 / 1

Pos. Jugador Club
Stabl.
Bruto

HCP
Juego

WHS
Exac

(15:16)1 Iglesias Souto,C/Luaces de La HERCULES 9,7 22 31
Luaces de La Herran,Santiago (10) + Iglesias Souto,Carlos (12)

(11:14)2 Abad Bujan,A/Carcacia Estrada, HERCULES 13,1 30 25
Carcacia Estrada,Vicente Javier (13) + Abad Bujan,Antonio Luis (17)

(11:14)3 Bello Velo,T/Garcia Bouzas,J HERCULES 10,5 25 25
Garcia Bouzas,Juan Roberto (9) + Bello Velo,Tomas (16)

(14:11)4 de La Iglesia Lopez,I/de La Ig HERCULES 7,7 18 25
de La Iglesia Lopez,Iago (8) + de La Iglesia Rodriguez,Fernando (10)

(9:15)5 Pajon Fernandez,M/Landeira CanHERCULES 12,5 28 24
Pajon Fernandez,Maria Teresa (13) + Landeira Canedo,Teresa (15)

(9:14)6 Liñeira Gonzalez,J/Liñeira Piñ HERCULES 20,0 45 23
Liñeira Gonzalez,Jose Luis (20) + Liñeira Piñeiro,Jose (25)

(8:15)7 Garcia Gomez,M/Garcia Hermida,HERCULES 15,1 34 23
Garcia Hermida,Ricardo (14) + Garcia Gomez,Maria Carmen (20)

(8:15)8 Lopez Lopez,A/Castro RodriguezHERCULES 13,4 30 23
Lopez Lopez,Alvaro (13) + Castro Rodriguez,Jose Manuel (17)

(10:11)9 Gomez Rey,G/Lopez Fernandez,LHERCULES 15,8 36 21
Gomez Rey,Gonzalo (15) + Lopez Fernandez,Luis (21)

(9:11)10 Pernas Alonso,I/Rogel Daparte, HERCULES 18,0 40 20
Rogel Daparte,Emilio (18) + Pernas Alonso,Ines (22)

(8:11)11 Lamas Otero,J/Sanchez Puente,JHERCULES 18,4 41 19
Lamas Otero,Juan Manuel (19) + Sanchez Puente,Josefa (22)

(10:9)12 Nuñez Rodriguez,L/Andrade TempHERCULES 15,0 34 19
Nuñez Rodriguez,Luis (10) + Andrade Temprano,Antonio (24)

(8:10)13 Castro Varela,A/Saavedra Ricoy LA CORUÑA 15,0 34 18
Saavedra Ricoy,Carlos (14) + Castro Varela,Angel Ramon (20)

(7:10)14 Vazquez Perez,C/Seoane PereiroHERCULES 14,9 34 17
Seoane Pereiro,Jesus (16) + Vazquez Perez,Camilo (18)

(10:7)15 Fernandez Ares,M/Nogueira AlvaHERCULES 13,8 31 17
Fernandez Ares,Miguel (14) + Nogueira Alvarez,Jose Juan (17)

(6:9)16 Rodriguez Fernandez,J/Lopez FePADERNE 36,1 62 15
Lopez Fernandez,Blas (31) + Rodriguez Fernandez,Javier (31)

(3:12)17 Mejia Lux,D/Rial Gonzalez,I HERCULES 28,5 54 15
Mejia Lux,David (23) + Rial Gonzalez,Iago (31)

(6:9)18 Ruppen Pardo,F/Suarez Dono,DHERCULES 15,6 36 15
Suarez Dono,Domingo Antonio (15) + Ruppen Pardo,Fernando (21)

(7:7)19 Gonzalez Garcia,M/Monteagudo FHERCULES 24,0 52 14
Monteagudo Fernandez,Auria (21) + Gonzalez Garcia,Maria del Carmen (31)

(8:5)20 Sanchez Perez,J/Lorenzo Tome,JHERCULES 26,0 53 13
Sanchez Perez,Juan Antonio (19) + Lorenzo Tome,Juana (34)

(6:7)21 Ferreiro Broz,J/Curras Penas,F HERCULES 18,7 42 13
Ferreiro Broz,Jose (19) + Curras Penas,Fernando (23)

(10:2)22 Alvarez Corvaia,A/Huertas Fort Federación Gall 24,6 55 12
Alvarez Corvaia,Ariel Alberto (25) + Huertas Fortes,Trinidad (30)

(5:5)23 de Pablos Garcia,P/de Pablos V HERCULES 26,8 60 10
de Pablos Garcia,Pablo (29) + de Pablos Veiga,Alberto (31)

(5:3)24 Ageitos Becerra,J/Coutado MendHERCULES 26,4 59 8
Ageitos Becerra,Jose Luis (29) + Coutado Mendez,Abel Alfredo (30)

(5:3)25 Seijo Lopez,I/Robles Ferreras, HERCULES 23,8 51 8
Seijo Lopez,Irene (23) + Robles Ferreras,Begoña (28)
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SCRATCH

2024-01-26

Día:

Fecha:

Torneo:

Campo:
LIGA DE INVIERNO 3 JORNADA

HERCULES

Ida/
Vuelta

1 / 1

Pos. Jugador Club
Stabl.
Bruto

HCP
Juego

WHS
Exac

(2:4)26 Vazquez Fente,A/Mouriz Lopez,PTORRE HERCULES 32,8 62 6
Vazquez Fente,Alejandro (31) + Mouriz Lopez,Pablo Alfonso (31)
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LIGA DE INVIERNO 2024
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 FINAL
PAREJA 13-ene 20-ene 27-ene 03-feb 10-feb 17-feb 24-feb 02-mar 10-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ ROMAR – ALVARO LOPEZ 25 25 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66
2 CARLOS IGLESIAS – ELISEO NAYA BOGA 20 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66
3 FERNANDO DE LA IGLESIA – IAGO DE LA IGLESIA 21 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60
4 TOMAS BELLO – JUAN GARCIA BOUZAS 23 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58
5 VICENTE CARCACIA – LUIS ABAD BUJAN 12 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58
6 LUIS LOPEZ – GONZALO GOMEZ REY 16 20 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51
7 EMILIO ROGEL – INES PERNAS 14 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
8 TERESA LANDEIRA – ROGELIO CASTRO 17 7 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
9 RICARDO GARCIA HERMIDA – CARMEN GARCIA 10 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42

10 ANGEL CASTRO VARELA – DAMIAN DOLAN 13 17 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41
11 LUIS NUÑEZ RODRÍGUEZ – ANTONIO ANDRADE TEMPRANO 15 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
12 JOSE LUIS LIÑEIRA – JOSE LIÑEIRA 0 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
13 FERNANDO RUPPEN – PABLO FREIJEIRO 19 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34
14 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ ARES – JOSE NOGUEIRA 18 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33
15 JESUS SEOANE – CAMILO VAZQUEZ 9 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
16 JUAN LAMAS – JAVIER BECERRA 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
17 FERNANDO CURRAS – JOSE FERREIRO BROZ 7 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
18 DAVID MEJIA – IAGO RIAL 8 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
19 JAVIER RODRÍGUEZ FERNANDEZ – BLAS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
20 AURIA MONTEAGUDO – CARMEN GONZALEZ 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
21 FELIX ROCO – BEGOÑA ROBLES 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
22 FRAN VALLEJO – NICOLAS VALLEJO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
23 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ-PABLO MOURIZ 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
24 ARIEL ALVAREZ – TRINIDAD HUERTAS 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
25 ALBERTO DE PABLOS / PABLO DE PABLOS 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
26 JUAN ANTONIO SANCHEZ – JUANA LORENZO 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
27 JOSE LUIS AGEITOS / RAFAEL VERDIA 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
28 ALFREDO SEIJAS – MARIA JOSE MARCOS 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2



LIGA DE INVIERNO 2024
CLASIFICACION 1ª CATEGORIA (hasta 35,7)

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 FINAL
PAREJA 13-ene 20-ene 27-ene 03-feb 10-feb 17-feb 24-feb 02-mar 10-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 JOSE MANUEL CASTRO – ALVARO LOPEZ 25 20 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 68
2 CARLOS IGLESIAS SOUTO – ELISEO NAYA BOGA 19 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65
3 LUIS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ – GONZALO GOMEZ REY 18 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 61
4 VICENTE CARCACIA – LUIS ABAD 13 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59
5 TERESA LANDEIRA – ROGELIO CASTRO 23 14 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 54
6 RICARDO GARCIA HERMIDA – CARMEN GARCIA 14 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51
7 FERNANDO RUPPEN – PABLO FREIJEIRO 20 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49
8 TOMAS BELLO – JUAN GARCIA BOUZAS 21 10 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47
9 JESUS SEOANE – CAMILO VAZQUEZ 12 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44

10 FERNANDO DE LA IGLESIA – IAGO DE LA IGLESIA 17 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
11 ANTONIO ANDRADE – LUIS NUÑEZ RODRÍGUEZ 15 15 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41
12 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ ARES – JOSE NOGUEIRA 16 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
13 JUAN LAMAS – JAVIER BECERRA 0 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
14 NICOLAS VALLEJO – FRANCISCO VALLEJO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11



LIGA DE INVIERNO 2024
CLASIFICACION 2ª CATEGORIA (desde 35,8)

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 FINAL
PAREJA 13-ene 20-ene 27-ene 03-feb 10-feb 17-feb 24-feb 02-mar 10-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 EMILIO ROGEL – INES PERNAS 23 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63
2 ANGEL CASTRO – DAMIAN DOLAN 21 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57
3 JAVIER RODRÍGUEZ – BLAS LOPEZ 17 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57
4 DAVID MEJIA – IAGO RIAL 20 13 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51
5 ARIEL ALVAREZ – TRINIDAD HUERTAS 16 11 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
6 AURIA MONTEAGUDO – CARMEN GONZALEZ GARCIA 18 12 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
7 FELIX ROCO – BEGOÑA ROBLES 25 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
8 JOSE LUIS LIÑEIRA – JOSE LIÑEIRA 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
9 JOSE FERREIRO – FERNANDO CURRAS 19 17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

10 JOSE LUIS AGEITOS – RAFAEL VERDIA 13 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
11 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ FENTE – PABLO MOURIZ LOPEZ 15 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
12 ALBERTO DE PABLOS – PABLO DE PABLOS 0 23 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
13 JUAN A SANCHEZ PEREZ – JUANA LORENZO 0 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
14 MARIA JOSE MARCOS – ALFREDO SEIJAS 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24



LIGA DE INVIERNO 2024
CLASIFICACION SENIOR

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 FINAL
PAREJA 13-ene 20-ene 27-ene 03-feb 10-feb 17-feb 24-feb 02-mar 10-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ ROMAR – ALVARO LOPEZ 25 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66
2 CARLOS IGLESIAS – ELISEO NAYA BOGA 18 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 64
3 LUIS LOPEZ – GONZALO GOMEZ REY 17 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60
4 VICENTE CARCACIA – LUIS ABAD BUJAN 11 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57
5 EMILIO ROGEL – INES PERNAS 14 19 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
6 TERESA LANDEIRA – ROGELIO CASTRO 23 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45
7 ANGEL CASTRO VARELA – DAMIAN DOLAN 13 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
8 RICARDO GARCIA HERMIDA – CARMEN GARCIA 12 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
9 PABLO FREIJEIRO – FERNANDO RUPPEN 20 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40

10 TOMAS BELLO – JUAN GARCIA BOUZAS 21 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38
11 FELIX ROCO – BEGOÑA ROBLES 19 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33
12 JESUS SEOANE – CAMILO VAZQUEZ 10 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34
13 FERNANDO CURRAS – JOSE FERREIRO BROZ 9 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29
14 LUIS NUÑEZ  - ANTONIO ANDRADE 15 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
15 JUAN LAMAS – JAVIER BECERRA 0 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
16 ARIEL ALVAREZ – TRINIDAD HUERTAS 7 6 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
17 AURIA MONTEAGUDO – CARMEN GONZALEZ 8 7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
18 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ ARES – JOSE NOGUEIRA 16 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28
19 JOSE LUIS AGEITOS - RAFAEL VERDIA 5 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
20 JUAN A SANCHEZ – JUANA LORENZO 0 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27
21 ALFREDO SEIJAS – MARIA JOSE MARCOS 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
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